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Closed -«

1424 252nd St « Harbor City 90710
2 units ¢ $325,000/unit ¢ 1,456 sqft « 7,437 sqft lot ¢ $412.09/sqft e

Built in 1947

Lomita and Belle Porte
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Matrix

List / sold: $650,000/$600,000 +

11 days on the market

Listing ID: SB21022645
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Google®) Map data ©2021

DUPLEX WITH POTENTIAL FOR ANOTHER UNIT!!! Great investment opportunity to add to your portfolio of rental properties.
Large Lot with potential to add another unit within 2 of the 5 garages. Located in a great residential area near the 110 &
Kaiser. Both units are 2 bed 1 bathroom with private yards and additional common space to expand in the future. 5 garages in
the back. Do not miss this opportunity. Photos coming soon!

Facts & Features
e Sold On 03/22/2021
e Original List Price of $650,000
e 2 Buildings
e Levels: One
¢ 5 Total parking spaces
e Heating: Wall Furnace

Interior
e Rooms: All Bedrooms Down

Exterior
e Lot Features: 2-5 Units/Acre, Front Yard

Annual Expenses

Total Operating Expense: $0
Electric: $0.00

Gas: $0

Furniture Replacement:
Trash: $0

Cable TV: 00000001
Gardener:

Licenses:

Unit Details

UNITS BEDS BATHS GARAGE
1

1: 1 2 1

2: 1 2 1 1
# Of Units With:

Separate Electric: 2

Gas Meters: 2

Water Meters: 2

Carpet:

Dishwasher:

Disposal:

Additional Information

¢ Probate Listing sale
e Rent Controlled

Michael Lembeck
State License #: 01019397
Cell Phone: 714-742-3700

Laundry: Inside

$26743.3 Gross Scheduled Income
2 electric meters available

2 gas meters available

2 water meters available

Sewer: Public Sewer

Insurance: $0
Maintenance:

Workman's Comp:
Professional Management:
Water/Sewer: $0

Other Expense:

Other Expense Description:

FURNISHED? ACTUAL RENT TOTAL RENT

Unfurnished
Unfurnished

$979 $979
$1,250 $1,250

Drapes:
Patio:
Ranges:
Refrigerator:
Wall AC:

124 - Harbor City area
Los Angeles County
Parcel # 7410004034

Re/Max Property Connection
State License #: 01891031

26371 Crown Valley Pkwy, #180
Mission Viejo, 92691

CUSTOMER FULL: Residential Income  LISTING ID: SB21022645
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PRO FORMA
$1,800
$2,100

21117



3/28/2021 Matrix

Closed -« List / Sold: $749,000/$770,000 +
5122 Raphael St « Los Angeles 90042 24 days on the market
2 units ¢ $374,500/unit ¢ 1,440 sqft ¢ 4,800 sqft lot ¢« $534.72/sqft «

Built in 1912 Listing ID: 20647710

Avenue 50 to Irvington to Milo Terrace to Raphael Street

Yok Eifygy

ata @2021

Two stand-alone homes, set on a knoll w/picture-perfect views of the mountains. Surrounded by vibrant landscaping, mature
avocado tree, lovely citrus tree & butterfly/bird attracting natives. The Raphael homes feature: updated 1BR+1BA in front, all
wood cabinetry & quartz countertop, mini-split system, newer H20 heater + laundry room & covered porch. Down a short
pathway is the 2BR+1BA house. There was a fire in June 2020 & only roof/ceiling/drywall & flooring were removed. These are
intact: exterior walls, interior framed walls/door frames, updated kitchen cabinetry w/quartz countertop, updated BA/fixtures
& laundry room. Amenities include: 1-car garage, ABS sewer line, 2 updated electrical panels, 2 separate gas meters, privacy
gates. Positioning allows for max privacy w/o intrusion. Custom design the back house & make this a wonderful investment or
live in one and rent out the other! Moments from Figueroa & York eateries. DELIVERED VACANT!

Facts & Features
e Sold On 03/24/2021 e Laundry: Individual Room
¢ Original List Price of $749,000
e 2 Buildings
e Cooling: Central Air
e Heating: Central

Interior
* Appliances: Refrigerator
Exterior
e Security Features: Smoke Detector(s), Carbon Monoxide e Sewer: Other
Detector(s)

Annual Expenses

e Total Operating Expense: $0 e Insurance:

e Electric: e Maintenance:

e Gas: e Workman's Comp:

e Furniture Replacement: e Professional Management:
e Trash: e Water/Sewer:
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List / Sold:
$1,095,000/$1,035,000 +

77 days on the market

Closed -«

12241 Cheshire St « Norwalk 90650
4 units ¢ $273,750/unit ¢ 3,224 sqft ¢ 14,961 sqft lot « $321.03/sqft «

Built in 1966 Listing ID: PW20246007

North of Alondra Blvd, East of Norwalk Blvd

Excelsior Dr

Alondra Bivd

PAIE YEMION

Map data @2021

Excellent value add opportunity in Norwalk! Four 2bd 1ba, single story units with tile flooring and personal laundry hook ups in
each unit. There is the possibility of adding 2-3 additional units on the lot for extra income. New roof was installed in 2019
and interior repairs made to bring up to code. Long time tenants in place on month-to-month terms. Gas and electric
individually metered. Long driveway with plenty of parking for all residents. Lawn areas in front and space in the back of the
property for additional parking or storage. Minutes from Cerritos College, and many restaurants and shopping centers.
Centrally located near the 5, 605, 105, and 91 freeways.

Facts & Features

e Sold On 03/26/2021

e Original List Price of $1,095,000
¢ 1 Buildings

e Levels: One

¢ 0 Total parking spaces

e Heating: Wall Furnace

Interior
e Floor: Tile

Exterior
e Lot Features: 0-1 Unit/Acre

Annual Expenses

Unit Details

e Laundry: In Kitchen

® $66156 Gross Scheduled Income
e $49156 Net Operating Income

® 4 electric meters available

e 4 gas meters available

¢ 1 water meters available

e Sewer: Public Sewer

e Total Operating Expense: $17,000 e Insurance: $825

e Electric: e Maintenance:

e Gas: e Workman's Comp:

e Furniture Replacement: ¢ Professional Management:
e Trash: $603 e Water/Sewer: $2,213

e Cable TV: e Other Expense:

e Gardener: e Other Expense Description:
e Licenses:

UNITS BEDS BATHS GARAGE FURNISHED? ACTUAL RENT TOTAL RENT PRO FORMA

1 1 2 1 0 Unfurnished $1,418 $1,418 $1,800
2 1 2 1 0 Unfurnished $1,365 $1,365 $1,800
3: 1 2 1 0 Unfurnished $1,365 $1,365 $1,800
4: 1 2 1 0 Unfurnished $1,365 $1,365 $1,800
# Of Units With:

e Separate Electric: 4 e Drapes:

e Gas Meters: 4 e Patio:

e Water Meters: 1 e Ranges:

e Carpet: e Refrigerator:

¢ Dishwasher: e Wall AC:

e Disposal:

Additional Information
e Standard sale

Michael Lembeck
State License #: 01019397
Cell Phone: 714-742-3700

e M1 - Norwalk area
e Los Angeles County
e Parcel # 8082018015

Re/Max Property Connection
State License #: 01891031

26371 Crown Valley Pkwy, #180
Mission Viejo, 92691

CUSTOMER FULL: Residential Income  LISTING ID: PW20246007

https://matrix.crmls.org/Matrix/Printing/PrintOptions.aspx?c=AAEAAAD*****AQAAAAAAAAARAQAAAEMAAAAGAgAAAAQTINDQ3BgMAAAACMT ...

Printed: 03/28/2021 7:00:29 PM
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Closed -«

3302 Hope St « Huntington Park 90255
4 units ¢ $250,000/unit ¢ 2,656 sqft « 6,869 sqft lot « $357.68/sqft o

Built in 1964
Merge onto E Florence Ave. Turn left onto California Ave. Turn right onto Hope St. Destination will be on the

left.

Matrix

List / sold: $1,000,000/$950,000 +

97 days on the market
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Listing ID: PW20235903
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Map data @2021

3302 Hope Street is a 4-unit fully occupied property, offering investors an excellent opportunity within a great community and
a thriving rental market. This 2 building property was constructed in 1964, providing 2,656 of interior square footage, while
sitting on a large 6,869 square foot lot. This property has a diverse unit mix, featuring 2 (2 bed / 1 bath) and 2 (1 bed / 1
bath) floor plans, 4 total parking spaces, while all units have separate electric and gas meters. The rear building offers the
following recent upgrades: dual pain windows, interior light fixtures, laminate and tile floors. One unit has a new kitchen
counter top while all units have freshly applied exterior and interior paint. Prime Location in Huntington Park and conveniently
located near schools, Downtown LA, Parks & Recreation, Restaurants, Shopping Centers, and LAX.
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
due to "Hands on" landlord. Pride of ownership building. Do not disturb tenants.

Facts & Features

e Sold On 03/25/2021

e Original List Price of $2,550,000
¢ 1 Buildings

e Levels: Two

¢ 6 Total parking spaces

e Heating: Radiant

Interior
e Floor: Wood, Carpet, Tile

Exterior

e Lot Features: Back Yard, Front Yard, Yard
e Security Features: Smoke Detector(s), Carbon Monoxide
Detector(s)

Annual Expenses

e Total Operating Expense: $28,090
e Electric:

e Gas:

e Furniture Replacement:
e Trash: $1,428
e Cable TV:

e Gardener:

e Licenses:

Unit Details

e Laundry: In Garage, Community

e $154020 Gross Scheduled Income
e $125930 Net Operating Income

* 6 electric meters available

e 4 gas meters available

e Appliances: Dishwasher, Disposal

e Sewer: Sewer Paid

Insurance: $2,473
Maintenance: $10,211
Workman's Comp:
Professional Management:
Water/Sewer: $1,694
Other Expense:

Other Expense Description:

UNITS BEDS BATHS GARAGE FURNISHED? ACTUAL RENT TOTAL RENT PRO FORMA

1: 1 3 2 Unfurnished $2,696 $2,696 $3,500
2: 2 1 Unfurnished $1,958 $1,958 $2,500
3: 1 2 1 Unfurnished $1,936 $1,936 $2,500
4: 1 2 1 Unfurnished $2,195 $2,195 $2,500
5: 1 2 1 Unfurnished $2,055 $2,055 $2,500
6: 1 2 1 Unfurnished $1,995 $1,995 $2,500
7:
8:
9:
10:
11:
12:
13:
# Of Units With:

e Separate Electric: 6 e Drapes:

e Gas Meters: 4 e Patio: 3

e Water Meters: e Ranges: 6

e Carpet: 6 e Refrigerator: 0

e Dishwasher: 2 e Wall AC:

e Disposal: 6

Additional Information

e Standard sale
e Rent Controlled

https://matrix.crmls.org/Matrix/Printing/PrintOptions.aspx?c=AAEAAAD*****AQAAAAAAAAARAQAAAEMAAAAGAgAAAAQTNDQ3BgMAAAACMT ...

152 - N Redondo Bch/Villas South area
¢ Los Angeles County
e Parcel # 4156010005
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Michael Lembeck Re/Max Property Connection
State License #: 01019397 State License #: 01891031
Cell Phone: 714-742-3700 26371 Crown Valley Pkwy, #180

Mission Viejo, 92691

CUSTOMER FULL: Residential Income  LISTING ID: 21676410 Printed: 03/28/2021 7:00:29 PM
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List / Sold:
$2,550,000/$2,520,000 +

10 days on the market

Closed -«

1923 Vanderbilt Ln « Redondo Beach 90278
6 units ¢ $425,000/unit ¢ 5,355 sqft ¢ 7,509 sqft lot ¢« $470.59/sqft «
Built in 1970

South of Artesia Blvd, North of Grant Ave, West of Inglewood Blvd, East of Aviation Blvd.

Listing ID: 21676938
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Google Map data ©2021

Well Maintained 6 Unit Building with 1-2Br, 2Ba; 4-2Br, 1Ba; 1-1Br, 1Ba. Each unit has dishwasher & stove, newer windows
and doors, central heat, laundry hookups in private garages plus common laundry room. 3 Units have balconies. The 2
bedrooms have 1 car garage, 1br has a parking pad. The first floor units have hardwood floors. All units have new Italian tile
floors in kitchens and baths with tile countertops. There is detached a 4 car garage that owner uses for storage; can be rented
separately. Property has copper plumbing, new sewer line, newer roof, recently painted. Gated building. Central water heater.
Rents haven't been raised in 2020. Room for increases. Corner lot located in fantastic North Redondo neighborhood, 2.5 miles
to beach, close to restaurants, shopping, parks, transportation. Stated Expenses are Actual expenses but maintenance
expense is low due to "Hands On" landlord. Do not disturb tenants.

Facts & Features

e Sold On 03/25/2021

¢ Original List Price of $2,550,000
e 2 Buildings

e Levels: Two

¢ 9 Total parking spaces

e Heating: Central

e Laundry: In Garage, Community
e $153588 Gross Scheduled Income
e $119383 Net Operating Income

* 6 electric meters available

* 6 gas meters available

Interior

¢ Floor: Wood, Carpet, Tile e Appliances: Dishwasher, Disposal, Range

e Other Interior Features: Living Room Balcony

Exterior

e Lot Features: Rectangular Lot e Sewer: Sewer Paid
e Security Features: Smoke Detector(s), Carbon Monoxide
Detector(s)

Annual Expenses

Total Operating Expense: $34,205
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
6: 1 2 2 0 Unfurnished $1,150 $1,150 $2,000
# Of Units With:

e Separate Electric: 7 e Drapes:

e Gas Meters: 7 e Patio:

e Water Meters: 1 e Ranges:

e Carpet: e Refrigerator:

e Dishwasher: e Wall AC:

e Disposal:

Additional Information

e Standard sale e 677 - Lincoln Hts area
e Los Angeles County
e Parcel # 5204014002

Michael Lembeck Re/Max Property Connection
State License #: 01019397 State License #: 01891031
Cell Phone: 714-742-3700 26371 Crown Valley Pkwy, #180

https://matrix.crmls.org/Matrix/Printing/PrintOptions.aspx?c=AAEAAAD*****AQAAAAAAAAARAQAAAEMAAAAGAgAAAAQTNDQ3BgMAAAACMT ...
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List / Sold:

Closed . $3,650,000/$3,300,000 +

363 Virginia St « El Segundo 90245 830 days on the market
7 units ¢ $521,429/unit ¢ 6,116 sqft ¢ 7,152 sqft lot ¢ $539.57/sqft « . )

Built in 1969 ! ! ! Listing ID: SB18289610

North of Grand Avenue at Holly

L0

w

El Segundo

E El Segundo Bh

Google® Map data ©2021 Google

NEW PRICE...BEST MULTI-RESIDENTIAL VALUE IN EL SEGUNDO!! SITUATED ON HIGH GROUND ON ONE OF THE BEST MULTI-
RESIDENTIAL BLOCKS, THIS UNSURPASSED CORNER LOCATION IS ADJACENT TO ONE OF THE MOST SOUGHT-AFTER
RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOODS IN THE CITY. JUST 3 BLOCKS AND A 5 MINUTE WALK TO DOWNTOWN STORES, SHOPS AND
RESTAURANTS AND A 10 MINUTE BIKE RIDE TO THE BEACH. CONVENIENT ACCESS TO LAX, DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES AND
THE WESTSIDE. EAST BLDG: 2 LEVELS; FIVE 2-BED, 1-BA SINGLE LEVEL APTS, 4 OPEN GARAGES, 4 OFF-STREET PKG
SPACES. WEST BLDG: TWO 2-BED, 1-BA TOWNHOME STYLE APTS, 4 OPEN GARAGES, 1 STORAGE AREA. RENTS ARE LOW.
SOME APARTMENTS HAVE DEFERRED MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR. LEGACY REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT ~ OFFERED FOR SALE
FOR THE FIRST TIME IN 31 YEARS. CALL LISTING AGENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

Facts & Features

e Sold On 03/23/2021 e Laundry: Community, Individual Room
¢ Original List Price of $4,695,000 e $117120 Gross Scheduled Income
e 2 Buildings * $76996 Net Operating Income
e Levels: Two ¢ 7 electric meters available
e 11 Total parking spaces e 7 gas meters available
e Heating: Wall Furnace, Natural Gas ¢ 0 water meters available
Interior

e Floor: Carpet, Vinyl

Exterior
e Lot Features: Corner Lot, Lot 6500-9999 e Sewer: Public Sewer

Annual Expenses

Total Operating Expense: $40,154
Electric: $491.00

Gas:

Furniture Replacement:

Trash: $4,395

Cable TV: 02002741

Gardener:

Licenses: 98

Unit Details

UNITS
1

EDS BATHS GARAGE

o e e

B
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

N N
R NNNERN

1

Of Units With:

e Separate Electric: 7
Gas Meters: 7
Water Meters: 0
Carpet:
Dishwasher:
Disposal:

1
2
3
4:
5:
6:
7:
#

Additional Information
e Standard sale

Michael Lembeck
State License #: 01019397
Cell Phone: 714-742-3700

https://matrix.crmls.org/Matrix/Printing/PrintOptions.aspx?c=AAEAAAD*****AQAAAAAAAAARAQAAAEMAAAAGAgAAAAQTNDQ3BgMAAAACMT ...

Insurance: $3,026
Maintenance: $1,782
Workman's Comp:

Professional Management: 6720
Water/Sewer: $2,673

Other Expense:

Other Expense Description:

FURNISHED? ACTUAL RENT TOTAL RENT

Unfurnished
Unfurnished
Unfurnished
Unfurnished
Unfurnished
Unfurnished
Unfurnished

$1,375 $1,375
$1,450 $1,450
$1,300 $1,300
$1,350 $1,350
$1,435 $1,435
$1,425 $1,425
$1,425 $1,425

Drapes:

Patio:

Ranges:

Refrigerator:

Wall AC:

141 - El Segundo area
Los Angeles County
Parcel # 4136018041

Re/Max Property Connection
State License #: 01891031

26371 Crown Valley Pkwy, #180
Mission Viejo, 92691

PRO FORMA
$2,795
$2,795
$2,995
$2,895
$2,895
$2,950
$2,950
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Closed -«

14837 Erwin St « Vvan Nuys 91411

Matrix

List / Sold:

$2,000,000/$1,970,000 +

43 days on the market

8 units ¢ $250,000/unit ¢ 5,401 sqft ¢ 7,505 sqft lot ¢ $364.75/sqft «

Built in 1989

A Few Doors away From Kester Avenue, South of Burbank Blvd

Property is located a few doors away from KesterAvenue,

Victory Blva

PAQ Bpaandag

Dxnard 5t

Listing ID: 20670412

VAN NUYS

Map data @2021

across the street from Brand New Multi-Million Dollar

Condominiums. Six (6) out of 8 units fully remodeled with the highest quality appliances and craftsmanship, New drain lines,
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